Send  document  comments  to  nexus7k -doc feedback@c i sco .com
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series
OL-18634-02
A
 P P E N D I X A
Technical Specifications
This appendix describes the technical specifications for the Nexus 7000 system and includes these
sections:

Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Hardware Installation and Reference Guide
OL-18634-02
Send  document  comments  to  nexus7k -doc feedback@c i sco .com
Appendix A      Technical Specifications
Power Supply Cable Specifications
Power Supply Cable Specifications
For specifications of the AC power cables that you can connect to a 6-kW power supply unit, see
Table A-9. For specifications of the AC power cord connectors attached to the 7.5-kW power supply
units, see Figure A-10 on page A-10.
Figure A-1 CAB-AC-16A-AUS Power Cord and Connectors for the 6-kW Power Supply Unit
Table A-9 6-kW Power Supply AC Power Cords
Locale Power cord part number Cord set rating
Power cord
reference
illustration
Australia and New Zealand CAB-AC-16A-AUS 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-1
Peoples Republic of China CAB-AC-16A-CH 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-2
Continental Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-3
International CAB-AC-2500W-INT 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-4
Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-5
Japan and North America
(non locking) 200-240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-6
Japan and North America
(locking) 200-240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-7
Japan and North America
100-120 VAC operation
CAB-7513AC 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-8
Power distribution unit (PDU) CAB-C19-CBN Figure A-9
Switzerland CAB-ACS-16 16A, 250 VAC Figure A-10
A-7
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Hardware Installation and Reference Guide
OL-18634-02
Send  document  comments  to  nexus7k -doc feedback@c i sco .com